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Take Charge!

Take Charge! is a statewide
program which provides eligible
Oklahoma women with breast and
cervical cancer screening.

Take Charge! performs the
following:

-Clinical Breast Exams
-Mammograms
-Pap Tests
-Pelvic Examinations
-Diagnostic Testing (if results are
abnormal)
-Treatment Referrals
-Patient Navigation

Take Charge! has screened
68,426 women since initial funding
in 1995.

Take Charge! is funded by a grant
from the Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention (CDC),
National Breast and Cervical
Cancer Early Detection Program
(NBCCEDP), State Funding and
the Breast and Cervical Cancer
(BCC) Revolving Fund.

Women served is defined as
screening and diagnostic services
provided and paid for solely by
NBCCEDP funds or in part by
NBCCEDP funds and other
funding sources as listed above.

FY 13 (07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013) All Funding Sources

5,179

36,440

14%

Priority Population 50-65

Priority Population 35-65

185% of Federal Income

Uninsured or Under insured

10.9% 19.4%

State of Oklahoma

75.5%

7.6%

9.3%

2.1%

9.0%

NA

5.8%

33.2% 34.5%

54.8% 45.3%

1.1% 0.8%

77.3%

13.3%

34.1%

1.3%

6.8%

1.1%

0.2%

Race/Ethnicity columns total >100% since Hispanics may be of any race,
so are included in applicable race categories.
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48.9%

55.3%

FY 13

4,462

3,615

3,365

FY 13 (7/1/2012 - 06/30/2013)

+

+

81

23

23

+

+ Data suppressed due to small number of cases. Overall, during FY13
seventeen breast cancers were diagnosed.

Take Charge! eligibility guidelines are

tailored specific to Oklahoma. For

details see the web site. Please note: the data contained in this report is the best representation
of the data available at the time of report. The user acknowledges and

Report prepared 3/6/2014 accepts the data is dynamic and in a constant state of maintenance.

Take Charge!
Chronic Disease Service
Oklahoma State Department of Health
1000 NE 10th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73117-1299
1-888-669-5934

http://takecharge.health.ok.gov


