Take Charge!

Take Charge! is a statewide program which provides eligible Oklahoma women with breast and cervical cancer screening.

Take Charge! performs the following:

- -Clinical Breast Exams
- -Mammograms
- -Pap Tests
- -Pelvic Examinations
- -Diagnostic Testing (if results are abnormal)
- -Treatment Referrals
- -Patient Navigation

Take Charge! has screened 68,426 women since initial funding in 1995.

Take Charge! is funded by a grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection Program (NBCCEDP), State Funding and the Breast and Cervical Cancer (BCC) Revolving Fund.

Women served is defined as screening and diagnostic services provided and paid for solely by NBCCEDP funds or in part by NBCCEDP funds and other funding sources as listed above.



Program at a Glance

FY 13 (07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013) All Funding Sources

Total Number of Women Served	5,179
Number of Eligible Women in Service Area	36,440
Percent of Eligible Women Served	14%

Program Eligibility Requirements

Age (Breast Screening)	Priority Population 50-65
Age (Cervical Screening)	Priority Population 35-65
Income	185% of Federal Income
Insurance	Uninsured or Under insured

Age Range of Women Served*

Age	Breast %	Cervical %
18 to 39 years	10.9%	19.4%
40 to 49 years	33.2%	34.5%
50 to 64 years	54.8%	45.3%
>64 years	1.1%	0.8%

Race/Ethnicity of Women Served vs. State of Oklahoma

Race/Ethnicity	Program %	Population %
White	77.3%	75.5%
Black	13.3%	7.6%
Hispanic	34.1%	9.3%
Asian/Pacific Islander	1.3%	2.1%
American Indian	6.8%	9.0%
Other Unknown	1.1%	NA
>1 Race	0.2%	5.8%

Race/Ethnicity columns total >100% since Hispanics may be of any race, so are included in applicable race categories.

About the National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection Program

The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention's National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection Program (NBCCEDP) provides consumer education, free and low-cost breast and cervical cancer screenings, and diagnostic services to low-income, uninsured, and underserved women. The NBCCEDP provides funding to all 50 states, the District of Columbia, 5 U.S. territories, and 12 American Indian/Alaska Native tribes or tribal organizations. Since 1991, NBCCEDP grantee programs have served more than 3.7 million women, and provided more than 9.2 million breast and cervical cancer screening examinations.

Federal guidelines establish eligibility to uninsured and underinsured women at or below 250% of federal poverty level, ages 18–64 for cervical cancer screening and 40–64 for breast cancer screening.

Take Charge! eligibility guidelines are tailored specific to Oklahoma. For details see the web site.

Report prepared 3/6/2014

Screening History of Women Served

Screening History	Program %**
Never Had a Mammogram	48.9%
Never Had a Pap Test	55.3%

Number of Screening Procedures Performed: FY 13

Clinical Breast Exams	4,462
Screening Mammograms	3,615
Pap Test	3,365

Total Diagnoses: FY 13 (7/1/2012 - 06/30/2013)

Breast Cancer		
Non-invasive Cancer	+	
Invasive Cancer	+	
Cervical Dysplasia and Invasive Cervical Cancer		
Mild Dysplasia/CIN 1	81	
Moderate Dysplasia/CIN 2, 3	23	
Severe Dysplasia/CIS, AIS	23	
Invasive Cancer	+	

- + Data suppressed due to small number of cases. Overall, during FY13 seventeen breast cancers were diagnosed.
- * Columns total 100%
- ** This percentage represents the number of women who had never been screened at the time of enrollment.

Please note: the data contained in this report is the best representation of the data available at the time of report. The user acknowledges and accepts the data is dynamic and in a constant state of maintenance.

Take Charge!
Chronic Disease Service
Oklahoma State Department of Health
1000 NE 10th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73117-1299
1-888-669-5934

